

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14254/2015

VIJAYA SANJAY PATIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nipun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report qua respondent No.1 is still awaited.

Respondent Nos.2 and 3 have yet not filed the counter affidavit, despite the time stipulated for filing the counter affidavit has already expired. The opportunity for the purpose for both these respondents is hereby declined.

List again on 3.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar